2016 WARN Notices

Reiss Manufacturing, Inc.

Airway Cleaners, LLC
Cadbury Senior Lifestyles

Enclara Health, LLC

Inspira Health Network

Kmart Corporation

New York Life Insurance Company

New York Life Insurance Company

St. Francis Life Care Corporation (dba Franciscan Oaks)
The Hertz Corporation

Mother Teresa Regional School

Royal Ingredients LLC
Colgate-Palmolive

Precision Motor Transport Group LLC

Unilever United States In
Graphic Packaging

Hennes and Mauritz, L. P.

Sports Authority, Inc. - New Jersey Distribution Center #843

Acuity Brands Lighting

Inspira Medical Center

Inspira Medical Center

Inspira Medical Center

Meridian Services Group

Saks Fifth Avenue

Sisters of Charity of Saint Elizabeth/Saint Anne Villa
VALID USA

Chanel, Inc

Community Development Institute Head Start
Family Promise of Passaic County

Englishtown
Rockville
Centre
Cherry Hill

West Deptford
Vineland
Lodi
Parsippany
Lebanon
Denville
Park Ridge
Atlantic
Highlands
Swedesboro
Morristown
Jersey City
Englewood
Cliffs
Piscataway

North Arlington
Burlington
Edison
Millville
Bridgeton
Vineland
Hamilton
Short Hills
Florham Park
So. Plainfield
Piscataway
Newark
Passaic

January

February
February

February
February
February
February
February
February
February

March
March
April
April

April
May

May
May
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
July

July

July

3/21/2016

4/15/2016
4/30/2016

5/1/2016
4/25/2016
4/17/2016
2/17/2017
7/22/2016
4/30/2016
3/31/2016

6/30/2016
5/20/2016
6/15/2016
6/30/2016

6/30/2016
7/16/2016

7/30/2016
6/10/2016
8/16/2016
8/10/2016
8/10/2016
8/10/2016
6/30/2016
9/10/2016

8/1/2016

7/8/2016
9/30/2016
8/31/2016
7/31/2016

125

81
255

100
105
75

68
257
63

24
80
300
69

106
117

156
88
168
23
22
22
97
137
135
144
75
237
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First Student

Heyco Products, Inc.

Jordan Transportation

Kenco Logistic Services, LLC
Graham PackagingCompany, L.P.
Hard Rock Cafe

I L Mulino

OKI Data Americas, Inc.
Qualcomm Atheros, Inc.

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
Trump Taj Mahal Assoc, LLC

A QL Decorating Company, Inc.
Aeropostale, Inc.

Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC
Merck

Tyco International Management Company
Tyco International Management Company
Veltri, Inc.

HAIER AMERICA COMPANY, LLC

Hanjin Shipping America, LLC

Meda Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Aphena Pharma Solutions

Interim Healthcare

Interim Healthcare

Kenco Logistic Services, LLC

Bristol-Myers Squibb

Bristol-Myers Squibb

Cologne
Toms River
Parsippany
Robbinsville
Belvidere
Atlantic City
Atlantic City
Mt. Laurel
Red Bank
Parsippany
Atlantic City
Fairview
Lyndhurst

Woodland Park

Kenilworth
Princeton
Princeton
Kearny
WAYNE
Paramus
Somerset
Whippany
Hamilton
Voorhees
Robbinsville
Hopewell
Pennington

July

July

July

July
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
September
September

September
September
September
September
September
October
October
October
November
November
November
November
December
December

8/11/2016
9/30/2016
8/30/2016
9/18/2016
9/26/2016
10/5/2016
10/10/2016
9/30/2016
9/23/2016
10/31/2016
10/10/2016
11/28/2016
11/8/2016

11/15/2016
11/14/2016
1/2/2017
12/1/2016
10/31/2016
12/31/2016
9/30/2016
12/31/2016
3/17/2017
1/24/2017
1/24/2017
1/29/2017
2/13/2017
2/13/2017

65
107
81
415
71
105
60
38
76
77
2848
98
105

426
64

77
97
127
94
70
101
101
466
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