2016 WARN Notices

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
Reiss Manufacturing, Inc.	Englishtown	January	3/21/2016	125
	Rockville			
Airway Cleaners, LLC	Centre	February	4/15/2016	81
Cadbury Senior Lifestyles	Cherry Hill	February	4/30/2016	255
Enclara Health, LLC	West Deptford	February	5/1/2016	100
Inspira Health Network	Vineland	February	4/25/2016	105
Kmart Corporation	Lodi	February	4/17/2016	75
New York Life Insurance Company	Parsippany	February	2/17/2017	2
New York Life Insurance Company	Lebanon	February	7/22/2016	68
St. Francis Life Care Corporation (dba Franciscan Oaks)	Denville	February	4/30/2016	257
The Hertz Corporation	Park Ridge	February	3/31/2016	63
	Atlantic			
Mother Teresa Regional School	Highlands	March	6/30/2016	24
Royal Ingredients LLC	Swedesboro	March	5/20/2016	80
Colgate-Palmolive	Morristown	April	6/15/2016	300
Precision Motor Transport Group LLC	Jersey City	April	6/30/2016	69
	Englewood			
Unilever United States In	Cliffs	April	6/30/2016	106
Graphic Packaging	Piscataway	May	7/16/2016	117
Hennes and Mauritz, L. P.	North Arlington		7/30/2016	156
Sports Authority, Inc New Jersey Distribution Center #843	Burlington	May	6/10/2016	88
Acuity Brands Lighting	Edison	June	8/16/2016	168
Inspira Medical Center	Millville	June	8/10/2016	23
Inspira Medical Center	Bridgeton	June	8/10/2016	22
Inspira Medical Center	Vineland	June	8/10/2016	22
Meridian Services Group	Hamilton	June	6/30/2016	97
Saks Fifth Avenue	Short Hills	June	9/10/2016	137
Sisters of Charity of Saint Elizabeth/Saint Anne Villa	Florham Park	June	8/1/2016	135
VALID USA	So. Plainfield	June	7/8/2016	144
Chanel, Inc	Piscataway	July	9/30/2016	75
Community Development Institute Head Start	Newark	July	8/31/2016	237
Family Promise of Passaic County	Passaic	July	7/31/2016	5

2016 WARN Notices

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
First Student	Cologne	July	8/11/2016	65
Heyco Products, Inc.	Toms River	July	9/30/2016	107
Jordan Transportation	Parsippany	July	8/30/2016	81
Kenco Logistic Services, LLC	Robbinsville	July	9/18/2016	415
Graham PackagingCompany, L.P.	Belvidere	August	9/26/2016	71
Hard Rock Cafe	Atlantic City	August	10/5/2016	105
I L Mulino	Atlantic City	August	10/10/2016	60
OKI Data Americas, Inc.	Mt. Laurel	August	9/30/2016	38
Qualcomm Atheros, Inc.	Red Bank	August	9/23/2016	76
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company	Parsippany	August	10/31/2016	77
Trump Taj Mahal Assoc, LLC	Atlantic City	August	10/10/2016	2848
A Q L Decorating Company, Inc.	Fairview	September	11/28/2016	98
Aeropostale, Inc.	Lyndhurst	September	11/8/2016	105
Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	Woodland Park	September	11/15/2016	426
Merck	Kenilworth	September	11/14/2016	64
Tyco International Management Company	Princeton	September	1/2/2017	6
Tyco International Management Company	Princeton	September	12/1/2016	4
Veltri, Inc.	Kearny	September	10/31/2016	77
HAIER AMERICA COMPANY, LLC	WAYNE	October	12/31/2016	97
Hanjin Shipping America, LLC	Paramus	October	9/30/2016	127
Meda Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Somerset	October	12/31/2016	94
Aphena Pharma Solutions	Whippany	November	3/17/2017	70
Interim Healthcare	Hamilton	November	1/24/2017	101
Interim Healthcare	Voorhees	November	1/24/2017	101
Kenco Logistic Services, LLC	Robbinsville	November	1/29/2017	466
Bristol-Myers Squibb	Hopewell	December	2/13/2017	2
Bristol-Myers Squibb	Pennington	December	2/13/2017	2